## **TOWN OF ADDISON**

RESOLUTION	NO.		

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF ADDISON, TEXAS APPOINTING MEMBERS TO SERVE ON THE COMMUNITY PARTNERS BUREAU; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS THAT:

## **SECTION 1**

The following citizens are appointed to service on the Community Partners Bureau at the pleasure of the City Council for the term specified or from the date of their qualification to serve until their successors are appointed and qualified to serve.

<u>Name</u>	Term Expires
Troy Cooper	December 31, 2017
Dawn Jantsch	December 31, 2017
Linda Berthold	December 31, 2017
Donna Hughly	December 31, 2017
June Cooper	December 31, 2017

## **SECTION 2**

This resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage.

**DULY PASSED AND APPROVED** by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas this 26<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

<b>,</b>	TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS
ATTEST:	Todd Meier, Mayor  APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Laura Bell, City Secretary	Brenda N. McDonald, City Attorney

OFFICE OF THE CITY SECRETARY PAGE 1 OF 1

RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_\_